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RTI MATTER
BY SPEED POST

No. 11017/5/2011._4-31\/1.111
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
(BMLIII Section)
* o ¥ %
5" Floor, NDCC-II Building Jai Singh Road,
New Dethi, Dated the 28" January, 2014

2 7 JAN 201

Shri Farooq Tass,

Flat No. 628, Siena Block,
Mahagun Mansion Phase-],
Indrapuram, Ghaziabad (U.P.)

Subject:- Information sought by Master Shri Faroog Tass, Flat No. 628, Siena
Block, Mahagun Mansion Phase-1, Indrapuram, Ghaziabad (U.P.) - regarding

Reference:- Your RTI Application dated 12.12.2013 received in this Division on
24.1.2014 from K-VI, Division, MHA

Sir,
With reference to your RTI application dated as quoted above, 1 am
directed to inform that the required information is not available with the undersigned.
However, under sub-section (3) of Section 6 RTT Act, 2005 your application 1s transfer

to Ministry of Defence for necessary action in the matter.

2. An appeal, if any, in the matter lies within a month to Shri Sanjay Kumar
Maishra, Joint Secretary (BM), Mlmstn of Home Affairs, NDCC- Il Building New Dethi-
110001.
(Ami@ﬁ%
Deputy Secretary(BML.II1)/CPIO
&l
Copy to:

Shri R.P. Meena, Deputy Secretary(K-1I} & CPIO, MHA, North Block. New

Delhi, for information and record.



RTI MATTER
TIME BOUND

2 17 No. 13012/42/2013-K VI
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Jammu and Kashmir Division

North Biock, New Delhi
Dated 20™ January, 2014

To
Shri Faroog Tass
Flat No. 628, Siena Block
Mahagun Mansion Phase-|
Indrapuram, Ghaziabad- 201 014
Uttar Pradesh.

Subject: ¥ Information sought under the Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

I am directed to refer to your online application dated 12.12.2013 received
in this section vide letter F.No. A-43020/01/2013-RTI dated 30.12.2013 (receipt
on 02.01.2014) seeking information under RTI Act, 2005. In this context it is
stated that the required information is not available with the undersigned.
However, your appiication is being transferred to Director (BM) &CP!O, NDCC-Ii
Building, MHA, New Delhi for taking necessary action in the matter.

2. Shri R.K. Srivastava, Joint Secretary(Kashm'ir), MHA, North Block, New
A4 Delhi is the Appeliate Authority in the matter.

S/

Yours faithfuily,

%
| (RP-Wéén
5)% W Deputy Secretary( K.li) & CPIO

CopyAo:
1. Director (BM) & CPIO, NDCC-Il Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi

= alongwith RTI application for appropriate action, if any.

2. RTi Section, MHA, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. letter No.43020/01/2013-
RT! dated 30.12.2013.
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No. A-43020/01 /2013-RTI
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih- Mantralaya

et & sk o ok &

New Delhi, Dated the 30/12/2013.

Subject: Information sought under the Right to Information Act, 2005.
e o o ok

Please refer to your on-line application dated 12/12/2013 wherein you
have sought information about “Houses/Land of villages Sing Tung Bardan and
Baran in the Baramulla district which have gone under LOC fencing,
compensation paid to individual land holders and related aspects.”

2. [t is stated that the complete information sought in the application is not
available with/compiled by any Department/Division of the Ministry of Home
Affairs. These details may be available with the State Government of Jammu &
Kashmir. Accordingly, you may obtain the information from the State Govt.

3. However, some information in this regard may be available with the
Jammu & Kashmir Division of the Ministry of Home Affairs. Accordingly, your
application is being forwarded to that Division for taking necessary action.

Encl: As above. My
( VK Kgjafi )

Deputy Secretary(E) & CPIO

Shri Farooq Tass,
Flat No. 628, Siena Block
Mahagun Mansion Phase-I

Indrapuram
Ghaziabad — 201 014
UTTAR PRADESH.

Copy along with copy of on-line application to :

Director (K-II), Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

&



https://rtionline.gov.in/ RTIMIS/NODAL/R TIDetails. php?reg=tC8nk
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Registration No. : MHOth/R/2Q13/80409 : Date of Receipt 12/12/2013
. -Electronically Transferred from Language of English
T . . guage of Englis
ype of Receipt Other Public Authority Request :
Name : FAROOQ TASS Gender : Male
Address - FLAT NO 628 SIENA BLOCK , MAHAGUN MANSION PHASE-1,
" INDRAPURAM, GHAZIABAD, Pin:201014
State : Uttar Pradesh Country : India
| Phone No. : Not Provided ) Mobile No. : +91-9650488604
i’ Email : farooq.tas@gmail.com
| Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Graduate
Status :
Letter No. : Not Provided Letter Date : Not Provided
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line ? : . Status
Amount Paid : 10 Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment
’ Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Request Yet to be assign to
Supply : Pertains to : CPIO
' To,
| PIO,
| Department of Defence,
E Govt. of India.

Sub: Information sought under RTT Act, 2005

Sir/Madam, ,
The following information regarding the residents of the village Sing

Tung Bardan (or Baran Village), Tehsil: Uri, District: Baramulla, State:

Jammu & Kashmir which lies at LOC (nearby Village Ghawalan Uri)
,&>\\ fencing along with the area of land the each individual have under LOC

in each categories (i.e land rent and house compensation) from the

3The different rent/compensation rates per unit area ( Kanal eic) the

Tof tion Sought : MaY please be provided:
formation Soxent |Name of the land holders whose land/house has gone under LOC
fencing in Baran Village.
: 2Amount of Compensation/rent the each individual land holder received
\’\/ Government of India since 1992-93 till 31 March, 2011. (Please attach

the photocopy of the relevant document).
Govt. has paid at different times since 1992-93 to ill 31 March , 2011

(Please provided photocopy of relevant documents)

Fosl-

@Q/‘rﬁ,:u N 5 N b“"
ws 6:13 Piv

ey




https://rtionline, gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAURTIDetaiIs.php‘?reg=tC8nI
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. 4Does Government of India has sanctioned any compensation to the

C persons belong to Baran village of Uri, in respect of their houses which
has gone under LOC fencing if yes please provided the details of the
amount sanctioned as compensation in favor of the each individual if not,
is there any proposal under consideration of the Government in this
regard and the details thereof.
SAmount of Compensation/rent the each individual land holder received
from the Government since April 2011 to till date (Please attach the
photocopy of the relevant document if any).
611 4th no. query of the above asked information is not applicable then
please provide the information regarding De fence ministrys policy
(Rehabilitation Policy) for those who has lost their houses and land in the
above mentioned village because of fencing at LOC in Sing Tung Baran
Village of Uri since 1992-1993,
I hereby solemnly declare that I am a bona-fide citizen of India and
committed to uphold unity, integrity and sovereignty of India.
thank you with warm regards.

Yours Faithfully,
Farooq Tass

12/12/2013 6:13 PM
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The following information regarding the residents of the village Sing Tung Bardan (or Baran
Viilage), Tehsil: Ui, District: Baramulla, State: Jammu & Kashmir which lies at LOG (nearby

Village Ghawalan Uri) may piease be provided:

1

Name of the iand holders whose land/house has gone under LOG fencing along with the
area of land the each individual have under LOC fencing in Baran Village.

Amount of Compensationfrent the each individual fand holder received in each
categories (i.e land rent and house compensation) from the Government of India since
1992-93 till 31 March, 2011. (Piease attach the photocopy of the relevant document).
The different rent/compensation rates per unit area ( Kanal etc) the Govt. has paid at
different times since 1992-93 to &ill 31 March , 2011 (Please provided photocopy of
relevant documents)

Does Government of India has sanctioned any compensation to the persons belong to
Baran viilagé of Un, in respect of their houses which has gone under LOC fencing; if yes
please provided the details of the amount sanctioned as compensation in favor of the
each individual; if not, is there any proposal under consideration of the Government in
this regard ang the details thereof.

Amount of Compensation/rent the each individual land hoider received from the
Government since April 2011 to il date (Please attach the photocopy of the relevant
document if any).

if 4th no. query of the above asked information is not applicable then please provide the
information regarding Defence ministry’s policy (Re habilitation Policy) for those who has
lost their houses and fand in the above mentioned village because of fencing at LOC in

.Sing Tung Baran Village of Uri since 1992-1993,
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